


Passage

denet

Originating in the

Takes effect /—ﬁéwo% /

Clerk of tlj' House of Delegates.

7. 7

ClerkVof the Senate.

N

A

\t'

3

Q.\‘ ,."“;:
=
ek
e
(=]
=]
Z
<3}
>
-l
B
Q
3]
I
[+
Q
o

y

Chairman Senate Committee.

) ENROLLED BILL
(8. B. No. 110)
[Passed March 6, 1931; in effect from passage.]
) AIg ACT to amend chapter eighty-five of the acts of the legislature .

of one thousand eight hundred and ninety-seven, as amended
S by chapter ninety-eight of the acts of the legislature of one
-g thousand nine hundred and twenty-five, relating to the in-
S
c§ dependent school distriet of Morgantown, by amending and
§ re-enacting sections fifteen and sixteen thereof.
:§ Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:
5

That chapter eighty-five of the acts of the legislature of one thou-
sand eight hundred and ninety-seven, as amended by chapter
ninety-eight of the acts of the legislature of one thousand nine
hundred and twenty-five, creating the independent school distriet
of Morgantown, be amended by amending and re-enacting sections

fifteen and sixteen thereof so as to read as follows:
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Section 15. At its session on the second Tuesday in August

2 in each year, the board of education shall make, certify and

3 publish a statement of estimated receipts and expenditures and

4 proposed rates of levy for said district, as required by the law

5 relating to levies; and at its session on the fourth Tuesday in

Chairman Senate Commiitee.

6 August in each year it shall, if necessary, correct such state-
7 ment and proposed levies and shall thereupon levy as many

cents on each one hundred dollars’ assessed valuation of the

A

9 taxable property of said distriet, according to the last assess-
10 ment thereof, as will produce the amounts necessary for school
11 purposes, which levies shall be made, extended and collected
12 in like manner and effect as other levies.

Sec. 16. The levies authorized by the preceding section shall

2 not exceed the respective maximum rates of levies for the

3 purposes now or hereafter authorized by the law relating to

4 levies by boards of education for school purposes: Provided,

5 That the levy for elementary teachers’ fund purposes in said

6 district shall be sufficient to maintain such schools for a term

Chairman House Committee.

7 of at least nine months.
8 All acts and parts of acts inconsistent herewith insofar as

9 applicable to said district are hereby repealed.
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